
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

56 

77 

39 

06 

45 

25 

11 

18 

53 

27 

17 

44 

31 

60 

19 

26 

Class 

FA 

FB 

FA 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FE 

P2 

FE 

FC 

FB 

FC 

FB 

P2 

P2 

FC 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

3 

2 

3 

5 

Name 

Keyvan Andres 

Alex Mayer 

Chris Fahan 

R. Bruce Hamilton III 

Chuck Moran 

Nick Palacio 

Justin Huffman 

Dennis Hanratty 

Keith McDonald 

Gary Machiko 

Kevin Boeckle 

William Hoops 

David William O'Leary 

Richard L. Knoblauch 

Bob Urso 

Alain Matrat 

Region 

FLA 

PHL 

NER 

WDC 

ODR 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

STC 

NER 

NEP 

STC 

WDC 

Atl 

WDC 

Member_ID 

484614 

429327 

88837 

372228 

11434 

387256 

219967 

381622 

355346 

220278-1 

338320 

330974 

63828 

8971 

47303 

120185 

Overall BestTm 

1:04.386 

1:07.534 

1:07.745 

1:07.752 

1:11.731 

1:12.404 

1:12.927 

1:13.467 

1:14.716 

1:15.037 

1:15.613 

1:16.770 

1:18.182 

1:21.276 

1:23.129 

1:28.301 

In Session 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Make-Model 

2006 Mazda Swift 016 Mazda 

2014 JDR JDR 

2006 swift swift-mazda 016 

2002 Swift 014 

1999 Van Dieman RF99 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2007 WEST WR-1000 

2009 SCCA Enterprises FE 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

2008 Elan Elan DBO4 

1999 Vandiemen RF99 

Mygale SJ04- GSXR 

1990 AMAC Knobby V 

1983 DECKER Mk. .5 

Ford Van Dieman RF99 

Printed: 5/2/2015 8:29:15 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 1_Large Formula 

Q1-Q2-Q3 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

Combined Grid for Saturday Sprint Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
2 
3 
4 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 

FA 
FA 
FB 
FC 
FC 
FE 
P2 
FE 
FC 
FB 
FB 
P2 
P2 
FC 

FA 
FC 

No. 

56 
06 
77 
45 
25 
11 
18 
53 
44 
17 
31 
19 
60 
27 

39 
26 

Name 

Keyvan Andres 
R. Bruce Hamilton III 
Alex Mayer 
Chuck Moran 
Nick Palacio 
Justin Huffman 
Dennis Hanratty 
Keith McDonald 
William Hoops 
Kevin Boeckle 
David William O'Leary 
Bob Urso  
Richard L. Knoblauch 
Gary Machiko 

Chris Fahan 
Alain Matrat 

Laps 

24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
10 

9 
3 

Best Tm 

1:04.529 
1:06.775 
1:08.948 
1:11.781 
1:12.941 
1:13.408 
1:13.440 
1:14.700 
1:15.089 
1:15.159 
1:17.790 
1:22.803 
1:21.881 
1:16.877 

Hometown 

Abbottstown PA 
Monkton MD 
Harleysville PA 
Oakton VA 
Vienna VA 
Herndon VA 
Mechanicsburg PA 
Ranson,WV 
Mountain Top PA 
calasanz 
Cranberry Township PA 
Harrisburg PA 
Great Falls VA 
Allison Park PA 

Redding Center CT 
Annapolis MD 

Region 

FLA 
WDC 
PHL 
ODR 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
NEP 
NER 
STC 
Atl 
WDC 
STC 

NER 
WDC 

Member_ID 

484614 
372228 
429327 
11434 
387256 
219967 
381622 
355346 
330974 
338320 
63828 
47303 
8971 
220278-1 

88837 
120185 

Make-Model 

2006 Mazda Swift 016 Mazda 
2002 Swift 014 
2014 JDR JDR 
1999 Van Dieman RF99 
2001 Van Diemen RF01 
2003 SCCA Enterprises FE 
2007 WEST WR-1000 
2009 SCCA Enterprises FE 
1999 Vandiemen RF99 
2008 Elan Elan DBO4 
Mygale SJ04- GSXR 
1983 DECKER Mk. .5 
1990 AMAC Knobby V 
1998 Van Diemen RF98 

2006 swift swift-mazda 016 
Ford Van Dieman RF99 

Sponsor 

K-Hill Mot orsports /Hoosie r/GK Motors ports 
K-Hill Motorsports , Hoosier 
J D R  r a c e c a r s / H o o s i e r  T i r e / M o o n ' s  S u p e r C y c l e / T e c h n o t e c t s / M a y e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  

Alliance Executive Search 
Jamison 
E G I  G r a p h ic s  &  D e s ig n ,  K in e s y s  S u n s c r e e n ,  H o o s ie r  T i r e s  

Greisiger Motorsports, Triad Mag. 
Norwalk,CN 
O'Leary Motorsports 
Nancy Urso 
Kropp Tool 

Hoosier Ti re, MazdaSpeed, Fahan Pav ing 
Les Folies Brasserie 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Total time of race:30:27.023 

New Track Record (1:04.529) for FA by Keyvan Andres. 
New Track Record (1:08.948) for FB by Alex Mayer. 
Posted: 12:40 pm 

Printed: 5/2/2015 12:51:24 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

19.636 

Avg. Speed 

94.580 

Best Lap Tm 

1:04.529 

Best Speed 

111.578 

Best Lap by 

56 - Keyvan Andres 

 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 1_Large Formula 

Grp 1_Large Formula Race 1 

Race started at 11:12:36 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

5/2/2015 11:00 AM 

 SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

 
Saturday Sprint Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

56 

06 

77 

39 

45 

25 

11 

18 

53 

27 

44 

17 

31 

60 

19 

26 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FB 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FE 

P2 

FE 

FC 

FC 

FB 

FB 

P2 

P2 

FC 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

2 

3 

5 

Name 

Keyvan Andres 

R. Bruce Hamilton III 

Alex Mayer 

Chris Fahan 

Chuck Moran 

Nick Palacio 

Justin Huffman 

Dennis Hanratty 

Keith McDonald 

Gary Machiko 

William Hoops 

Kevin Boeckle 

David William O'Leary 

Richard L. Knoblauch 

Bob Urso 

Alain Matrat 

Region 

FLA 

WDC 

PHL 

NER 

ODR 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

STC 

NEP 

NER 

STC 

WDC 

Atl 

WDC 

Member_ID 

484614 

372228 

429327 

88837 

11434 

387256 

219967 

381622 

355346 

220278-1 

330974 

338320 

63828 

8971 

47303 

120185 

Overall BestTm 

1:04.386 

1:06.775 

1:07.534 

1:07.745 

1:11.731 

1:12.404 

1:12.927 

1:13.440 

1:14.700 

1:15.037 

1:15.089 

1:15.159 

1:17.790 

1:21.276 

1:22.803 

1:28.301 

In Session 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 1_Large Formula Race 1 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 1_Large Formula Race 1 

Grp 1_Large Formula Race 1 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Grp 1_Large Formula Race 1 

Grp 1_Large Formula Race 1 

Grp 1_Large Formula Race 1 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 3 

Grp 1_Large Formula Race 1 

Grp 1_Large Formula Qualifying 2 

Make-Model 

2006 Mazda Swift 016 Mazda 

2002 Swift 014 

2014 JDR JDR 

2006 swift swift-mazda 016 

1999 Van Dieman RF99 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2007 WEST WR-1000 

2009 SCCA Enterprises FE 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

1999 Vandiemen RF99 

2008 Elan Elan DBO4 

Mygale SJ04- GSXR 

1990 AMAC Knobby V 

1983 DECKER Mk. .5 

Ford Van Dieman RF99 

Printed: 5/2/2015 12:49:38 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 1_Large Formula 

Q1-Q2-Q3-R1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

Combined Grid for Sunday Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 

DNS 

Class 

FA 
FA 
FA 
FB 
FC 
FC 
FE 
FE 
P2 
FC 
FB 
FB 
FC 
P2 
P2 

FC 

No. 

56 
06 
39 
77 
45 
25 
11 
53 
18 
44 
17 
31 
27 
19 
60 

26 

Name 

Keyvan Andres 
R. Bruce Hamilton III 
Chris Fahan 
Alex Mayer 
Chuck Moran 
Nick Palacio 
Justin Huffman 
Keith McDonald 
Dennis Hanratty 
William Hoops 
Kevin Boeckle 
David William O'Leary 
Gary Machiko 
Bob Urso  
Richard L. Knoblauch 

Alain Matrat 

Laps 

25 
25 
25 
24 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 

9 
6 

Best Tm 

1:03.973 
1:06.755 
1:06.828 
1:08.162 
1:12.259 
1:12.291 
1:14.308 
1:14.315 
1:13.396 
1:15.359 
1:15.691 
1:17.999 
1:16.973 
1:24.248 

Hometown 

Abbottstown PA 
Monkton MD 
Redding Center CT 
Harleysville PA 
Oakton VA 
Vienna VA 
Herndon VA 
Ranson,WV 
Mechanicsburg PA 
Mountain Top PA 
calasanz 
Cranberry Township PA 
Allison Park PA 
Harrisburg PA 
Great Falls VA 

Annapolis MD 

Region 

FLA 
WDC 
NER 
PHL 
ODR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
NEP 
NER 
STC 
STC 
Atl 
WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

484614 
372228 
88837 
429327 
11434 
387256 
219967 
355346 
381622 
330974 
338320 
63828 
220278-1 
47303 
8971 

120185 

Make-Model 

2006 Mazda Swift 016 Mazda 
2002 Swift 014 
2006 swift swift-mazda 016 
2014 JDR JDR 
1999 Van Dieman RF99 
2001 Van Diemen RF01 
2003 SCCA Enterprises FE 
2009 SCCA Enterprises FE 
2007 WEST WR-1000 
1999 Vandiemen RF99 
2008 Elan Elan DBO4 
Mygale SJ04- GSXR 
1998 Van Diemen RF98 
1983 DECKER Mk. .5 
1990 AMAC Knobby V 

Ford Van Dieman RF99 

Sponsor 

K-Hill Mot orsports /Hoosie r/GK Motors ports 
K-Hill Motorsports , Hoosier 
Hoosier Ti re, MazdaSpeed, Fahan Pav ing 
J D R  r a c e c a r s / H o o s i e r  T i r e / M o o n ' s  S u p e r C y c l e / T e c h n o t e c t s / M a y e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  

Alliance Executive Search 
Jamison 

E G I  G r a p h ic s  &  D e s ig n ,  K in e s y s  S u n s c r e e n ,  H o o s ie r  T i r e s  
Greisiger Motorsports, Triad Mag. 
Norwalk,CN 
O'Leary Motorsports 

Nancy Urso 
Kropp Tool 

Les Folies Brasserie 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Total time of race: 27:30.184 

Posted: 10:05 am 
New Track Record (1:08.162) for FB by Alex Mayer. 
New Track Record (1:03.973) for FA by Keyvan Andres. 

Printed: 5/3/2015 9:59:01 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

58.636 

Avg. Speed 

109.079 

Best Lap Tm 

1:03.973 

Best Speed 

112.547 

Best Lap by 

56 - Keyvan Andres 

 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 1_Large Formula 

Grp 1_Large Formula Race 2 

Race (45:00 or 25 Laps) started at 8:57:05 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

5/3/2015 08:40 AM 

 SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

 
Sunday Feature Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

44 

39 

75 

05 

90 

00 

88 

01 

131 

80 

46 

41 

38 

95 

17 

14 

65 

9 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Name 

Tyler Kicera 

Danny Steyn 

Michael Collins 

Adam Miller 

Nick Leverone 

Marc Cefalo 

Michael LaMaina 

John Costello 

Luis Gavignano 

Theodore Cahall 

Ryan Heishman 

Jason Connole 

Christopher Windsor 

John Jenkins 

Whitfield Gregg 

Amy Mills 

Steve Sturm 

Louis Interdonato 

Region 

SUS 

FLA 

WDC 

NYR 

NER 

NEP 

SJR 

NEP 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

NCR 

WDC 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

351549 

376487 

316827 

446883 

200602 

256244 

384683 

285437 

448179 

386084 

439869 

462821 

330405 

443782 

360035 

360169 

384453 

300699 

Overall BestTm 

1:25.780 

1:25.859 

1:26.350 

1:26.545 

1:26.564 

1:26.606 

1:27.066 

1:27.091 

1:27.167 

1:27.190 

1:27.396 

1:27.403 

1:27.450 

1:27.835 

1:28.117 

1:28.177 

1:28.274 

1:29.017 

In Session 

Grp 2_SM Qualifying 1 

Grp 2_SM Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_SM Qualifying 2 

Grp 2_SM Qualifying 2 

Grp 2_SM Qualifying 2 

Grp 2_SM Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_SM Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_SM Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_SM Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_SM Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_SM Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_SM Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_SM Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_SM Qualifying 1 

Grp 2_SM Qualifying 3 

Grp 2_SM Qualifying 2 

Grp 2_SM Qualifying 2 

Grp 2_SM Qualifying 2 

Make-Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

Printed: 5/2/2015 8:47:48 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 2_SM 

Q1-Q2-Q3 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

Combined Grid for Saturday Sprint Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNS 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 

No. 

44 
90 
75 
39 
80 
88 
38 
01 
46 

131 
14 
95 
17 
65 
00 
41 
05 

9 

Name 

Tyler Kicera 
Nick Leverone 
Michael Collins 
Danny Steyn 
Theodore Cahall 
Michael LaMaina 
Christopher Windsor 
John Costello 
Ryan Heishman 
Luis Gavignano 
Amy Mills 
John Jenkins 
Whitfield Gregg 
Steve Sturm 
Marc Cefalo 
Jason Connole 
Adam Miller 

Louis Interdonato 

Laps 

21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 

6 
6 

Best Tm 

1:26.400 
1:26.998 
1:26.952 
1:26.384 
1:27.446 
1:27.509 
1:27.594 
1:27.381 
1:27.965 
1:27.792 
1:28.297 
1:28.455 
1:28.432 
1:28.448 
1:27.062 
1:27.893 
1:27.915 

Hometown 

Manheim PA 
Mendon MA 
Woodbine MD 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Chanhassen MN 
Oaklyn NJ 
Thurmont MD 
Dallas PA 
Carlisle PA 
Fairfax Station VA 
New York NY 
New York NY 
New York NY 
Mc Lean VA 
Swoyersville PA 
Raleigh NC 
New York NY 

Manassas VA 

Region 

SUS 
NER 
WDC 
FLA 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
NEP 
SUS 
WDC 
NYR 
NYR 
NYR 
WDC 
NEP 
NCR 
NYR 

WDC 

Member_ID 

351549 
200602 
316827 
376487 
386084 
384683 
330405 
285437 
439869 
448179 
360169 
443782 
360035 
384453 
256244 
462821 
446883 

300699 

Make-Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

R o ck-It  C a rg o  /  Ta it  To w e rs  /  K ic e ra  M o to r s p o rts  
Flatout Motorsports, Inc. 
MEATHE A D Racing, Ti-Speed, Butler  Built 
A D EP T S tu d io s  /  R OS S IN I /  O P M  /  TR AQ M ATE  
Cahall / Meathead Racing 
LaManiac Motorsports/LTD Racing 
Windsor Customs support 
Planet Miata/ Polit & Costello Dentistry 

McDonald's 
Flatout Motorsports 
C l a s s i c  C a r  C l u b  M a n h a t t a n  /  W i n d s o r  C u s t o m s  R e n t a l s  &  S u p p o r t  

Meathead Racing / York Automotive 
Planet-miata.com 
P r o t e c h  B e d l i n e r s / R o s s i n i  E n g i n e s / E - S p e e d / O L D  D O G S  R A C I N G  
C l a s s i c  C a r  C l u b  M a n h a t t a n  /  W i n d s o r  C u s t o m s  R e n t a l s  &  S u p p o r t  

Capitol Plumbing & Heating, Inc 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Total time of race: 30:26.616 

Posted:  3:40 pm 
Car #39 loss of two positions per GCR 6.11.1 

Printed: 5/2/2015 2:43:05 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

19.610 

Avg. Speed 

82.776 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.384 

Best Speed 

83.349 

Best Lap by 

39 - Danny Steyn 

 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 2_SM 

Grp 2_SM Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 25 Laps) started at 12:52:31 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

5/2/2015 12:50 PM 

 SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

 
Saturday Sprint Race Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 

44 
39 
75 
05 
90 
00 
88 
01 

131 
80 
46 
41 
38 
95 
17 
14 
65 

9 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Name 

Tyler Kicera 
Danny Steyn 
Michael Collins 
Adam Miller 
Nick Leverone 
Marc Cefalo 
Michael LaMaina 
John Costello 
Luis Gavignano 
Theodore Cahall 
Ryan Heishman 
Jason Connole 
Christopher Windsor 
John Jenkins 
Whitfield Gregg 
Amy Mills 
Steve Sturm 
Louis Interdonato 

Region 

SUS 
FLA 
WDC 
NYR 
NER 
NEP 
SJR 
NEP 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
NCR 
WDC 
NYR 
NYR 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 

M em b er_ I D  

351549 
376487 
316827 
446883 
200602 
256244 
384683 
285437 
448179 
386084 
439869 
462821 
330405 
443782 
360035 
360169 
384453 
300699 

Overall BestTm 

1:25.780 
1:25.859 
1:26.350 
1:26.545 
1:26.564 
1:26.606 
1:27.066 
1:27.091 
1:27.167 
1:27.190 
1:27.396 
1:27.403 
1:27.450 
1:27.835 
1:28.117 
1:28.177 
1:28.274 
1:29.017 

In Session 

Grp 2_SM Qualifying 1 
Grp 2_SM Qualifying 3 
Grp 2_SM Qualifying 2 
Grp 2_SM Qualifying 2 
Grp 2_SM Qualifying 2 
Grp 2_SM Qualifying 3 
Grp 2_SM Qualifying 3 
Grp 2_SM Qualifying 3 
Grp 2_SM Qualifying 3 
Grp 2_SM Qualifying 3 
Grp 2_SM Qualifying 3 
Grp 2_SM Qualifying 3 
Grp 2_SM Qualifying 3 
Grp 2_SM Qualifying 1 
Grp 2_SM Qualifying 3 
Grp 2_SM Qualifying 2 
Grp 2_SM Qualifying 2 
Grp 2_SM Qualifying 2 

Make-Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 

 

Printed: 5/2/2015 2:44:40 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 2_SM 

Q1-Q2-Q3-R1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

 SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

 
Combined Grid for Sunday Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

No. 

39 
44 
75 
90 
80 
88 
38 
46 

131 
14 
95 
65 
17 
41 

05 
00 
01 

9 

Name 

Danny Steyn 
Tyler Kicera 
Michael Collins 
Nick Leverone 
Theodore Cahall 
Michael LaMaina 
Christopher Windsor 
Ryan Heishman 
Luis Gavignano 
Amy Mills 
John Jenkins 
Steve Sturm 
Whitfield Gregg 
Jason Connole 

Adam Miller 
Marc Cefalo 
John Costello 
Louis Interdonato 

Laps 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
19 

Best Tm 

1:26.488 
1:25.928 
1:26.786 
1:27.110 
1:27.353 
1:27.399 
1:27.275 
1:27.344 
1:27.270 
1:27.967 
1:27.994 
1:28.206 
1:28.467 
1:28.824 

Hometown 

Fort Lauderdale FL 
Manheim PA 
Woodbine MD 
Mendon MA 
Chanhassen MN 
Oaklyn NJ 
Thurmont MD 
Carlisle PA 
Fairfax Station VA 
New York NY 
New York NY 
Mc Lean VA 
New York NY 
Raleigh NC 

New York NY 
Swoyersville PA 
Dallas PA 
Manassas VA 

Region 

FLA 
SUS 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
NYR 
NYR 
WDC 
NYR 
NCR 

NYR 
NEP 
NEP 
WDC 

Member_ID 

376487 
351549 
316827 
200602 
386084 
384683 
330405 
439869 
448179 
360169 
443782 
384453 
360035 
462821 

446883 
256244 
285437 
300699 

Make-Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

A D EP T S tu d io s  /  R OS S IN I /  O P M  /  TR AQ M ATE  
R o ck-It  C a rg o  /  Ta it  To w e rs  /  K ic e ra  M o to r s p o rts  
MEATHE A D Racing, Ti-Speed, Butler  Built 
Flatout Motorsports, Inc. 
Cahall / Meathead Racing 
LaManiac Motorsports/LTD Racing 
Windsor Customs support 

McDonald's 
Flatout Motorsports 
C l a s s i c  C a r  C l u b  M a n h a t t a n  /  W i n d s o r  C u s t o m s  R e n t a l s  &  S u p p o r t  
Meathead Racing / York Automotive 

P r o t e c h  B e d l i n e r s / R o s s i n i  E n g i n e s / E - S p e e d / O L D  D O G S  R A C I N G  

C l a s s i c  C a r  C l u b  M a n h a t t a n  /  W i n d s o r  C u s t o m s  R e n t a l s  &  S u p p o r t  
Planet-miata.com 
Planet Miata/ Polit & Costello Dentistry 
Capitol Plumbing & Heating, Inc 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Total time of race: 36:16.165 

Posted: 11:20 am 
New Track Record (1:25.928) for SM by Tyler Kicera. 

Printed: 5/3/2015 11:21:32 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

82.714 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.928 

Best Speed 

83.791 

Best Lap by 

44 - Tyler Kicera 

 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 2_SM 

Grp 2_SM Race 2 

Race (45:00 or 25 Laps) started at 9:38:58 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

5/3/2015 09:30 AM 

 SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

 
Sunday Feature Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

69 

71 

6 

35 

8 

22 

11 

77 

03 

19 

18 

43 

08 

56 

23 

84 

81 

88 

16 

99 

66 

06 

62 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

6 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Name 

Greg Obadia 

John Hall 

David Jacobs 

Richard Wiehl 

David Ferguson 

Lee McNeish 

Thomas Riley 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Robert Reed 

David Auer 

Dan Yacovelli 

Mark Vultaggio 

Pete LaMaina 

Jason Pintar 

Niki Ruman Skinner 

Zebuon Pixley 

Steven Schuh 

Chris Pluta 

Anthony Carbone Jr 

Steve Minkon 

Eric Metzger 

David Knoche 

Steve Ladoniczki 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

Bucc 

NYR 

NEP 

SJR 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

FLR 

NYR 

SJR 

WDC 

NCR 

CFR 

Member_ID 

324298 

281601 

419592 

228951_1 

277250_1 

283172 

323160_1 

307933 

311013 

316419 

116026 

401910 

381754 

448077 

159024 

441099 

333773_1 

225593 

453591 

453027 

464583 

148527 

203335_1 

Overall BestTm 

1:21.077 

1:21.696 

1:21.951 

1:21.951 

1:23.300 

1:23.566 

1:23.718 

1:23.820 

1:23.863 

1:24.081 

1:24.338 

1:24.378 

1:24.594 

1:24.860 

1:24.919 

1:24.964 

1:24.996 

1:25.231 

1:25.401 

1:27.254 

1:27.341 

1:27.619 

1:31.114 

In Session 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 1 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 2 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 1 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 1 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 1 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 2 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 2 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 1 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 1 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 2 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 1 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 2 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 3 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Printed: 5/2/2015 9:32:52 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 

Q1-Q2-Q3 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

Combined Grid for Saturday Sprint Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
4 
7 
5 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

6 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 

No. 

69 
35 

6 
77 
22 
19 
43 
11 
18 

8 
56 
71 
84 
23 
08 
88 
03 
16 
99 
06 
66 
62 
81 

Name 

Greg Obadia 
Richard Wiehl 
David Jacobs 
Jeffrey Lehner 
Lee McNeish 
David Auer 
Mark Vultaggio 
Thomas Riley 
Dan Yacovelli 
David Ferguson 
Jason Pintar 
John Hall 
Zebuon Pixley 
Niki Ruman Skinner 
Pete LaMaina 
Chris Pluta 
Robert Reed 
Anthony Carbone Jr 
Steve Minkon 
David Knoche 
Eric Metzger 
Steve Ladoniczki 
Steven Schuh 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 

4 

Best Tm 

1:21.787 
1:23.097 
1:23.137 
1:24.321 
1:23.744 
1:24.552 
1:24.965 
1:25.012 
1:24.928 
1:23.715 
1:25.119 
1:22.408 
1:25.005 
1:25.506 
1:24.787 
1:25.995 
1:24.362 
1:26.519 
1:27.160 
1:27.530 
1:28.187 
1:30.149 
1:25.421 

Hometown 

Bethesda MD 
Bridgewater CT 
Bethesda MD 
Johnstown NY 
Southbury CT 
Hilton Head SC 
Swiftwater PA 
New Fairfield CT 
Island Park NY 
Averill Park NY 
Flemington NJ 
Vienna VA 
Rixeyville VA 
Washington DC 
Sicklerville NJ 
Pittsford NY 
Winchester NH 
Huntington NY 
Schwenksville PA 
Greensboro NC 
Fairfax VA 
Palm Harbor FL 
Gibson Is land MD 

Region 

WDC 
NER 
WDC 
MHR 
NER 
Bucc 
NEP 
NER 
NYR 
MHR 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
FLR 
NER 
NYR 
SJR 
NCR 
WDC 
CFR 
WDC 

Member_ID 

324298 
228951_1 
419592 
307933 
283172 
316419 
401910 
323160_1 
116026 
277250_1 
448077 
281601 
441099 
159024 
381754 
225593 
311013 
453591 
453027 
148527 
464583 
203335_1 
333773_1 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Sponsor 

ElginRacing / Hagerman RacEngineeing 
CITGO 
ElginRacing / Hagerman RacEngineeing 
Johnstown Auto Parts 

Hooked on Driving 
Dinosaur Racing 
TRAC Consulting 
Painter's, Cornwall-on-Hudson, NY 

pixley automotive 
M cN ic h o ls  C o . /R u m a n R a c in g / D y n a s ty  M o to rs p o rt s  
Calhoun Agency & Eastern Sign Tech 

IceRace.com 
AC Racing 

MJ Mortensen.com 
Astra Products/Motion Dynamics 
Hagerman RacEngineering 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
3  

Total time of race: 30:23.345 

Posted: 4:20 pm 

New Lap Record in SRF3 (1:21.787) Greg Obadia 

Printed: 5/2/2015 4:32:13 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

17.888 

Avg. Speed 

86.873 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.787 

Best Speed 

88.034 

Best Lap by 

69 - Greg Obadia 

 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 25 Laps) started at 13:44:54 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

5/2/2015 01:35 PM 

 SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

 
Saturday Sprint Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

69 

71 

6 

35 

8 

22 

11 

77 

03 

19 

18 

43 

08 

56 

23 

84 

81 

88 

16 

99 

66 

06 

62 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

6 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Name 

Greg Obadia 

John Hall 

David Jacobs 

Richard Wiehl 

David Ferguson 

Lee McNeish 

Thomas Riley 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Robert Reed 

David Auer 

Dan Yacovelli 

Mark Vultaggio 

Pete LaMaina 

Jason Pintar 

Niki Ruman Skinner 

Zebuon Pixley 

Steven Schuh 

Chris Pluta 

Anthony Carbone Jr 

Steve Minkon 

Eric Metzger 

David Knoche 

Steve Ladoniczki 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

Bucc 

NYR 

NEP 

SJR 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

FLR 

NYR 

SJR 

WDC 

NCR 

CFR 

Member_ID 

324298 

281601 

419592 

228951_1 

277250_1 

283172 

323160_1 

307933 

311013 

316419 

116026 

401910 

381754 

448077 

159024 

441099 

333773_1 

225593 

453591 

453027 

464583 

148527 

203335_1 

Overall BestTm 

1:21.077 

1:21.696 

1:21.951 

1:21.951 

1:23.300 

1:23.566 

1:23.718 

1:23.820 

1:23.863 

1:24.081 

1:24.338 

1:24.378 

1:24.594 

1:24.860 

1:24.919 

1:24.964 

1:24.996 

1:25.231 

1:25.401 

1:27.160 

1:27.341 

1:27.530 

1:30.149 

In Session 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 1 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 2 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 1 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 1 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 1 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 2 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 2 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 1 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 1 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 3 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 2 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 1 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Race 1 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Qualifying 2 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Race 1 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Race 1 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Printed: 5/2/2015 4:36:15 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 

Q1-Q2-Q3-R1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

Combined Grid for Sunday Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

5 
6 

15 
16 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 

SRF 

No. 

6 
35 
69 
22 

8 
43 
18 
84 
08 
11 
88 
19 
23 
81 
99 
06 
66 
77 
16 
71 
03 
56 

62 

Name 

David Jacobs 
Richard Wiehl 
Greg Obadia 
Lee McNeish 
David Ferguson 
Mark Vultaggio 
Dan Yacovelli 
Zebuon Pixley 
Pete LaMaina 
Thomas Riley 
Chris Pluta 
David Auer 
Niki Ruman Skinner 
Steven Schuh 
Steve Minkon 
David Knoche 
Eric Metzger 
Jeffrey Lehner 
Anthony Carbone Jr 
John Hall 
Robert Reed 
Jason Pintar 

Steve Ladoniczki 

Laps 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 

9 
1 

24 

Best Tm 

1:22.544 
1:22.513 
1:22.535 
1:23.957 
1:23.619 
1:24.775 
1:25.068 
1:25.025 
1:24.956 
1:24.767 
1:25.527 
1:24.677 
1:25.665 
1:25.774 
1:26.556 
1:27.904 
1:28.313 
1:24.099 
1:25.194 
1:22.106 
1:29.055 
1:25.062 

Hometown 

Bethesda MD 
Bridgewater CT 
Bethesda MD 
Southbury CT 
Averill Park NY 
Swiftwater PA 
Island Park NY 
Rixeyville VA 
Sicklerville NJ 
New Fairfield CT 
Pittsford NY 
Hilton Head SC 
Washington DC 
Gibson Is land MD 
Schwenksville PA 
Greensboro NC 
Fairfax VA 
Johnstown NY 
Huntington NY 
Vienna VA 
Winchester NH 
Flemington NJ 

Palm Harbor FL 

Region 

WDC 
NER 
WDC 
NER 
MHR 
NEP 
NYR 
WDC 
SJR 
NER 
FLR 
Bucc 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
NCR 
WDC 
MHR 
NYR 
WDC 
NER 
NNJ 

CFR 

Member_ID 

419592 
228951_1 
324298 
283172 
277250_1 
401910 
116026 
441099 
381754 
323160_1 
225593 
316419 
159024 
333773_1 
453027 
148527 
464583 
307933 
453591 
281601 
311013 
448077 

203335_1 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Sponsor 

ElginRacing / Hagerman RacEngineeing 
CITGO 
ElginRacing / Hagerman RacEngineeing 

Dinosaur Racing 
Painter's, Cornwall-on-Hudson, NY 
pixley automotive 
Calhoun Agency & Eastern Sign Tech 
TRAC Consulting 

Hooked on Driving 
M cN ic h o ls  C o . /R u m a n R a c in g / D y n a s ty  M o to rs p o rt s  
Hagerman RacEngineering 

MJ Mortensen.com 
Johnstown Auto Parts 
AC Racing 

IceRace.com 

Astra Products/Motion Dynamics 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Total time of race: 34:44.387 

Posted: 3:10 pm 

Car #56 moved to last in class-non compliant-underweight 

Printed: 5/3/2015 3:16:48 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.478 

Avg. Speed 

86.356 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.106 

Best Speed 

87.692 

Best Lap by 

71 - John Hall 

 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 

Grp 3_SRF_SRF3 Race 2 

Race (45:00 or 25 Laps) started at 10:41:07 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

5/3/2015 10:20 AM 

 SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

 
Sunday Feature Race Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 

77 
34 
10 

4 
58 
96 
28 
65 
75 
70 
25 
57 

7 
95 
06 
17 
14 
43 

5 
74 
03 

1 
51 

117 
35 

Class 

T2 
T2 
STU 
T3 
T2 
T3 
STL 
STL 
T3 
STL 
T4 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
B-Sp e c 
STU 
B-Sp e c 
T4 
B-Sp e c 
B-Sp e c 
B-Sp e c 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 

Name 

Preston Calvert 
Marty Grand 
Eric Heinrich 
Rob Hines 
CJ Moses 
Kevin Fandozzi 
Robert Beede 
Tim Estes 
Michael Collins 
Darin Treakle 
Michael Scornavacchi  
Christopher Collins 
Christopher Childs 
John Jenkins 
Enrik Benazic 
Whitfield Gregg 
Amy Mills 
Brian Bogert 
Mac Korince 
Gregory Gale 
Ryan Hall 
Thomas Aquilante 
Brian Price 
Taylor Handwerk 
Brian Audet 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
NCR 
DET 
NER 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
FLA 
WDC 
DET 
NYR 
NYR 
NYR 
NYR 
NEP 
WNY 
WDC 
NER 
SJR 
WDC 
NEP 
WDC 

M em b er_ I D  

450614 
347287 
385132 
219365 
325577 
330273 
127829 
337075 
316827 
415486 
353842 
334311 
291298 
443782 
271169 
360035 
360169 
302213 
461226 
270802 
329606 
21104_1 
385191 
476974 
360405 

Overall BestTm 

1:19.297 
1:20.607 
1:20.622 
1:21.220 
1:22.023 
1:23.907 
1:24.324 
1:24.549 
1:25.287 
1:26.190 
1:26.316 
1:27.705 
1:27.717 
1:27.795 
1:27.995 
1:28.034 
1:28.316 
1:30.176 
1:32.543 
1:32.672 
1:32.886 
1:33.011 
1:33.378 
1:33.647 
1:33.860 

In Session 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 1 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 3 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 3 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 3 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 3 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 3 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 1 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 3 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 3 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 3 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 3 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 3 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 3 
Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 

Make-Model 

2012 Ford Mustang 
2006 Mitsubish i Lancer Evo IX 
1988 BMW GULF E30M3 
2007 Nissan 350Z 
2006 Mitsubish i Evo IX 
2006 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 
2008 Honda Civic Si 
1990 Mazda RX7 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
2008 Honda Civic Si 
2007 Pontiac Solstice 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Honda civic si 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Dodge Neon 
2008 Mini Cooper 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2007 Mini Cooper 
2002 Chevrolet Camaro 
2012 Honda FIT 
2012 Mini Cooper 
2007 Mini cooper 

 

Printed: 5/2/2015 10:23:51 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec 

Q1-Q2-Q3 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

 SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

 
Combined Grid for Saturday Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
3 
5 
6 
7 
2 
8 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 
3 
9 

DNS 

Class 

T2 
T3 
T3 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STL 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STU 
STL 
T4 
B-Sp e c 
B-Sp e c 
B-Sp e c 
T2 
B-Sp e c 
B-Sp e c 
T2 
STL 

T3 

No. 

77 
4 

96 
10 
65 
28 
70 
25 

7 
57 
14 
95 
17 
74 
43 

1 
5 

03 
35 
58 
51 

117 
34 
06 

75 

Name 

Preston Calvert 
Rob Hines 
Kevin Fandozzi 
Eric Heinrich 
Tim Estes 
Robert Beede 
Darin Treakle 
Michael Scornavacchi  
Christopher Childs 
Christopher Collins 
Amy Mills 
John Jenkins 
Whitfield Gregg 
Gregory Gale 
Brian Bogert 
Thomas Aquilante 
Mac Korince 
Ryan Hall 
Brian Audet 
CJ Moses 
Brian Price 
Taylor Handwerk 
Marty Grand 
Enrik Benazic 

Michael Collins 

Laps 

22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 

6 

Best Tm 

1:20.337 
1:22.608 
1:22.633 
1:21.193 
1:24.290 
1:24.291 
1:26.156 
1:27.147 
1:27.408 
1:27.887 
1:28.377 
1:28.485 
1:29.061 
1:31.445 
1:31.700 
1:31.751 
1:32.991 
1:33.171 
1:32.771 
1:22.586 
1:33.865 
1:34.660 
1:20.465 

Hometown 

Potomac MD 
Arlington VA 
St Joseph MI 
Milton MA 
Lyme NH 
Northampton MA 
Broad Run VA 
Matthews NC 
Sterling VA 
Germantown MD 
New York NY 
New York NY 
New York NY 
Reston VA 
Schnecksville PA 
Phoenixville PA 
Ridgeway ON 
Torrington CT 
Alexandria VA 
Nokesville VA 
Middletown VA 
Jim Thorpe PA 
Manassas Park VA 
Brooklyn NY 

Woodbine MD 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
DET 
NER 
NER 
NER 
WDC 
FLA 
DET 
WDC 
NYR 
NYR 
NYR 
WDC 
NEP 
SJR 
WNY 
NER 
WDC 
NCR 
WDC 
NEP 
WDC 
NYR 

WDC 

Member_ID 

450614 
219365 
330273 
385132 
337075 
127829 
415486 
353842 
291298 
334311 
360169 
443782 
360035 
270802 
302213 
21104_1 
461226 
329606 
360405 
325577 
385191 
476974 
347287 
271169 

316827 

Make-Model 

2012 Ford Mustang 
2007 Nissan 350Z 
2006 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 
1988 BMW GULF E30M3 
1990 Mazda RX7 
2008 Honda Civic Si 
2008 Honda Civic Si 
2007 Pontiac Solstice 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Dodge Neon 
2002 Chevrolet Camaro 
2008 Mini Cooper 
2007 Mini Cooper 
2007 Mini cooper 
2006 Mitsubish i Evo IX 
2012 Honda FIT 
2012 Mini Cooper 
2006 Mitsubish i Lancer Evo IX 
1999 Honda civic si 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

Sponsor 

Pho e n ix  P e rfo rm a nce ,  H o o s ie r,  P e nsk e , H a w k  
Nissan/Hoosier/Carbotech/Redline 
I n s i g h t  D r i v e n  R a c e  E n g in e e r i n g  |  H o o s i e r  T i r e  |  C a r b o Te c h  
BFGoodric h/PagidR S Pads/2002racing.com  
Estes & Gallup/Flatout Motorsports 
Bill Fenton Motorsports 
A h h p ro d s . co m ,  T re a k le  In su ra n c e  A g e n cy,  H P D  
H o o s ie r,  A ng ry  She e p  M o to rspo rts ,  C a rbo te ch  
A n g r y  S h e e p  M o t o r s p o r t s / H o o s i e r  R a c i n g  T i r e / C a r b o t e c h  B r a k e s /  
Meathead Racing/CO C A/York  Autom otive 
Flatout Motorsports 
C l a s s i c  C a r  C l u b  M a n h a t t a n  /  W i n d s o r  C u s t o m s  R e n t a l s  &  S u p p o r t  

RP Performance 
Reliable Auto Body 
TAR TOM AQUILANTE RACING 
Indian Sum m er R acing/M ac Korin ce  R acing 
Ind ia n  Sum m e r R a cing / A dva nce d  M o no g ra m s 
Urban East Racing 
O l d  D o m i n i o n  M e t a l s / A n g r y  S h e e p  M o t o r s p o r t s / A M S / B F G / C a r b o t e c h  
R P  P E R F O R M A N C E .  H P D .  U N L I M I T E D  A U T O  B O D Y .  A M S O I L .  V E T T E M P S . O R G .  C A R S Q U A R E . C O M .  O G  R A C I N G .  H A W K .  
bimmertools.com 
A M S / U CSP e rfo rm a n ce / TR E / H o o s ie r/ C a rb o te ch  
a l l  s t a r  s h e e t  m e t a l / h o n d a / h o o s ie r / h a w k / s u m m i t / s a f e r a c e r  

M E A T H E A D  R a c in g /  B u t le r  B u il d /  P ip e r  M o to rs p o r t s  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Total time of race: 30:05.405 

Posted: 3:45 pm 

New Track Record (1:32.771) for B-Spec by Brian Audet. 

Printed: 5/2/2015 4:33:00 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

41.255 

Avg. Speed 

87.737 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.337 

Best Speed 

89.622 

Best Lap by 

77 - Preston Calvert 

 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 25 Laps) started at 14:35:58 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

5/2/2015 02:10 PM 

 SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

 
Saturday Sprint Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

77 

34 

10 

4 

58 

96 

65 

28 

75 

70 

25 

7 

57 

95 

06 

17 

14 

43 

74 

1 

5 

35 

03 

51 

117 

Class 

T2 

T2 

STU 

T3 

T2 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T4 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Name 

Preston Calvert 

Marty Grand 

Eric Heinrich 

Rob Hines 

CJ Moses 

Kevin Fandozzi 

Tim Estes 

Robert Beede 

Michael Collins 

Darin Treakle 

Michael Scornavacchi 

Christopher Childs 

Christopher Collins 

John Jenkins 

Enrik Benazic 

Whitfield Gregg 

Amy Mills 

Brian Bogert 

Gregory Gale 

Thomas Aquilante 

Mac Korince 

Brian Audet 

Ryan Hall 

Brian Price 

Taylor Handwerk 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

NCR 

DET 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

FLA 

DET 

WDC 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

NEP 

WDC 

SJR 

WNY 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

NEP 

Member_ID 

450614 

347287 

385132 

219365 

325577 

330273 

337075 

127829 

316827 

415486 

353842 

291298 

334311 

443782 

271169 

360035 

360169 

302213 

270802 

21104_1 

461226 

360405 

329606 

385191 

476974 

Overall BestTm 

1:19.297 

1:20.465 

1:20.622 

1:21.220 

1:22.023 

1:22.633 

1:24.290 

1:24.291 

1:25.287 

1:26.156 

1:26.316 

1:27.408 

1:27.705 

1:27.795 

1:27.995 

1:28.034 

1:28.316 

1:30.176 

1:31.445 

1:31.751 

1:32.543 

1:32.771 

1:32.886 

1:33.378 

1:33.647 

In Session 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 1 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Race 1 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Race 1 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Race 1 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Race 1 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Race 1 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Race 1 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 1 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 3 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Race 1 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Race 1 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Race 1 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 2 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Qualifying 3 

Make-Model 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2006 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 

1988 BMW GULF E30M3 

2007 Nissan 350Z 

2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX 

2006 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 

1990 Mazda RX7 

2008 Honda Civic Si 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2008 Honda Civic Si 

2007 Pontiac Solstice 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Honda civic si 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Dodge Neon 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro 

2008 Mini Cooper 

2007 Mini cooper 

2007 Mini Cooper 

2012 Honda FIT 

2012 Mini Cooper 

Printed: 5/2/2015 3:51:10 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec 

Q1-Q2-Q3-R1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

Combined Grid for Sunday Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
6 
7 
8 
2 
1 
2 
1 
9 
3 
4 
5 
2 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

T2 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
B-Sp e c 
B-Sp e c 
STU 
STL 
B-Sp e c 
B-Sp e c 
B-Sp e c 
STU 
T3 

T2 
T2 
T3 

No. 

77 
4 

28 
70 

7 
06 
25 
57 
14 
95 
17 
65 

1 
51 

5 
74 
43 
03 
35 

117 
10 
96 

34 
58 
75 

Name 

Preston Calvert 
Rob Hines 
Robert Beede 
Darin Treakle 
Christopher Childs 
Enrik Benazic 
Michael Scornavacchi  
Christopher Collins 
Amy Mills 
John Jenkins 
Whitfield Gregg 
Tim Estes 
Thomas Aquilante 
Brian Price 
Mac Korince 
Gregory Gale 
Brian Bogert 
Ryan Hall 
Brian Audet 
Taylor Handwerk 
Eric Heinrich 
Kevin Fandozzi 

Marty Grand 
CJ Moses 
Michael Collins 

Laps 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
23 
22 
22 
20 
16 

Best Tm 

1:19.962 
1:22.042 
1:24.586 
1:26.008 
1:26.508 
1:26.619 
1:25.793 
1:27.782 
1:27.939 
1:28.703 
1:29.220 
1:24.681 
1:31.759 
1:32.787 
1:33.037 
1:31.396 
1:30.863 
1:32.806 
1:32.856 
1:32.653 
1:21.237 
1:22.704 

Sponsor 

Potomac MD 
Arlington VA 
Northampton MA 
Broad Run VA 
Sterling VA 
Brooklyn NY 
Matthews NC 
Germantown MD 
New York NY 
New York NY 
New York NY 
Lyme NH 
Phoenixville PA 
Middletown VA 
Ridgeway ON 
Reston VA 
Schnecksville PA 
Torrington CT 
Alexandria VA 
Jim Thorpe PA 
Milton MA 
St Joseph MI 

Manassas Park VA 
Nokesville VA 
Woodbine MD 

Region 

WDC 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
DET 
NYR 
FLA 
WDC 
NYR 
NYR 
NYR 
NER 
SJR 
WDC 
WNY 
WDC 
NEP 
NER 
WDC 
NEP 
NER 
DET 

WDC 
NCR 
WDC 

Member_ID 

450614 
219365 
127829 
415486 
291298 
271169 
353842 
334311 
360169 
443782 
360035 
337075 
21104_1 
385191 
461226 
270802 
302213 
329606 
360405 
476974 
385132 
330273 

347287 
325577 
316827 

Make-Model 

2012 Ford Mustang 
2007 Nissan 350Z 
2008 Honda Civic Si 
2008 Honda Civic Si 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Honda civic si 
2007 Pontiac Solstice 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda RX7 
2002 Chevrolet Camaro 
2012 Honda FIT 
2008 Mini Cooper 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Dodge Neon 
2007 Mini Cooper 
2007 Mini cooper 
2012 Mini Cooper 
1988 BMW GULF E30M3 
2006 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 

2006 Mitsubish i Lancer Evo IX 
2006 Mitsubish i Evo IX 
2006 Mazda MX-5 

Hometown 

Pho e n ix  P e rfo rm a nce ,  H o o s ie r,  P e nsk e , H a w k  
Nissan/Hoosier/Carbotech/Redline 
Bill Fenton Motorsports 
A h h p ro d s . co m ,  T re a k le  In su ra n c e  A g e n cy,  H P D  
A n g r y  S h e e p  M o t o r s p o r t s / H o o s i e r  R a c i n g  T i r e / C a r b o t e c h  B r a k e s /  
a l l  s t a r  s h e e t  m e t a l / h o n d a / h o o s ie r / h a w k / s u m m i t / s a f e r a c e r  
H o o s ie r,  A ng ry  She e p  M o to rspo rts ,  C a rbo te ch  
Meathead Racing/CO C A/York  Autom otive 
Flatout Motorsports 
C l a s s i c  C a r  C l u b  M a n h a t t a n  /  W i n d s o r  C u s t o m s  R e n t a l s  &  S u p p o r t  

Estes & Gallup/Flatout Motorsports 
TAR TOM AQUILANTE RACING 
R P  P E R F O R M A N C E .  H P D .  U N L I M I T E D  A U T O  B O D Y .  A M S O I L .  V E T T E M P S . O R G .  C A R S Q U A R E . C O M .  O G  R A C I N G .  H A W K .  
Ind ian Sum m er R acing/M ac Korin ce  R acing 
RP Performance 
Reliable Auto Body 
Ind ia n  Sum m e r R a cing / A dva nce d  M o no g ra m s 
Urban East Racing 
bimmertools.com 
BFGoodric h/PagidR S Pads/2002racing.com  
I n s i g h t  D r i v e n  R a c e  E n g in e e r i n g  |  H o o s i e r  T i r e  |  C a r b o Te c h  

A M S / U CSP e rfo rm a n ce / TR E / H o o s ie r/ C a rb o te ch  
O l d  D o m i n i o n  M e t a l s / A n g r y  S h e e p  M o t o r s p o r t s / A M S / B F G / C a r b o t e c h  
M E A T H E A D  R a c in g /  B u t le r  B u il d /  P ip e r  M o to rs p o r t s  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
2  
3  
5  

Total time of race: 59:58.725 Posted: 

New Track Record (1:22.042) for T3 by Rob Hines. 

New Track Record (1:32.653) for B-Spec by Taylor Handwerk. 

Posted: 5:15 pm 

Printed: 5/3/2015 5:16:35 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

40.663 

Avg. Speed 

50.018 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.962 

Best Speed 

90.043 

Best Lap by 

77 - Preston Calvert 

 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec 

Grp 4_STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_B-Spec Race 2 

Race started at 11:34:14 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

5/3/2015 11:10 AM 

 SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

 
Sunday Feature Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

15 

56 

47 

45 

06 

7 

80 

36 

77 

72 

76 

52 

9 

95 

50 

19 

86 

33 

75 

79 

59 

71 

5 

55 

51 

16 

Class 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

5 

Name 

James Oseth 

David Lapham 

Michael Brent 

William Atherholt 

Brian Heun 

Ted Simmons 

Stevan Davis 

Dale Rader 

Rick Shields 

Roger Siebenaler 

Gary Kittell 

Mitchell Ferguson 

David Scaler 

William Hannum 

James Hannum 

Alex Scaler 

Ray Qualls 

Dan Grace 

Andy Pastore 

John Petillo 

Jack Maloney 

Luke Testerman 

David Thompson 

John Maloney 

G Brian Metcalf 

Chuck McAbee 

Region 

ODR 

NYR 

NER 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

Atl 

BMR 

STC 

NNJ 

GLN 

Atl 

NNJ 

SJR 

SJR 

NNJ 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NEP 

WDC 

NEP 

NEP 

GLN 

Bucc 

Member_ID 

288332 

85667_1 

113451 

426799 

325377 

189802 

56649 

275709-1 

324726 

99555 

160471 

213180 

163644_1 

413952 

346410 

163644_3 

189108 

63991 

376344 

374808 

283234 

438759 

384643 

86337 

129684_1 

148167 

Overall BestTm 

1:17.610 

1:17.809 

1:18.056 

1:20.892 

1:21.757 

1:24.005 

1:25.114 

1:25.279 

1:25.394 

1:25.480 

1:25.569 

1:25.597 

1:26.039 

1:26.491 

1:26.493 

1:26.920 

1:27.453 

1:28.213 

1:28.429 

1:29.032 

1:29.133 

1:29.827 

1:29.862 

1:31.301 

1:42.356 

1:52.140 

In Session 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 1 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 1 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 1 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 1 

Make-Model 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

QRE Invader QC-1 

Invader QC-1 

1986 Swift FF DB-1 

2008 QRE QC-1 Invader 

2004 Novakar MC 

2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 

2004 Volkswagen Vortech 

VDF 

1991 Mysterian M2 

Caracal D/SB 

Vorscha GB4 

2009 Vortech FV 

1982 Caracal D 

2002 Volkswagen CARACAL 

1995 Mysterian CM2 

2003 Protoform P3 

1999 VDF VDF-2 

Womer EV3 

1992 Speedsport V 

1982 Lynx Bullet 

2008 Caracal D 

2001 Formula Vee Protoform P3 

2000 Womer EV-3 

1991 Mysterian M2 Formula Vee 

2005 QRE Invader 

Printed: 5/2/2015 9:56:25 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 

Q1-Q2-Q3 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

Combined Grid for Saturday Sprint Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

3 
14 
15 
16 

4 
17 
18 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 

FF 
F5 
FF 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 
FV 
FV 

FV 
F5 

No. 

15 
47 
45 
06 
77 
52 
36 
76 

9 
95 
50 
72 
86 
75 
59 
33 
79 

7 
55 
80 
19 
56 

5 
71 

51 
16 

Name 

James Oseth 
Michael Brent 
William Atherholt 
Brian Heun 
Rick Shields 
Mitchell Ferguson 
Dale Rader 
Gary Kittell 
David Scaler 
William Hannum 
James Hannum 
Roger Siebenaler 
Ray Qualls 
Andy Pastore 
Jack Maloney 
Dan Grace 
John Petillo 
Ted Simmons 
John Maloney 
Stevan Davis 
Alex Scaler 
David Lapham 
David Thompson 
Luke Testerman 

G Brian Metcalf 
Chuck McAbee 

Laps 

23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
19 
19 
11 

7 
4 
2 

Best Tm 

1:17.745 
1:19.163 
1:20.469 
1:22.767 
1:25.116 
1:25.250 
1:25.397 
1:25.358 
1:25.732 
1:25.322 
1:25.357 
1:25.326 
1:27.977 
1:28.226 
1:28.213 
1:27.712 
1:29.033 
1:23.994 
1:30.750 
1:25.683 
1:26.520 
1:18.712 
1:29.064 

Hometown 

Sterling VA 
Bethel CT 
Hammonton NJ 
Linwood NJ 
Bridgeville PA 
Salem VA 
Reading PA 
Tully NY 
Flemington NJ 
West Grove PA 
West Grove PA 
North Hero  VT 
Reisterstown MD 
Watertown MA 
Potomac MD 
New Canaan CT 
Acton MA 
Silver Spring MD 
Conyngham PA 
Danielsville GA 
Flemington NJ 
Irvington NY 
Brooklyn MD 
Harpers Ferry WV 

Big Flats NY 
Sykesville MD 

Region 

ODR 
NER 
SJR 
SJR 
STC 
Atl 
BMR 
GLN 
NNJ 
SJR 
SJR 
NNJ 
WDC 
NER 
NEP 
NER 
NER 
SJR 
NEP 
Atl 
NNJ 
NYR 
NEP 
WDC 

GLN 
Bucc 

Member_ID 

288332 
113451 
426799 
325377 
324726 
213180 
275709-1 
160471 
163644_1 
413952 
346410 
99555 
189108 
376344 
283234 
63991 
374808 
189802 
86337 
56649 
163644_3 
85667_1 
384643 
438759 

129684_1 
148167 

Make-Model 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 
Invader QC-1 
1986 Swift FF DB-1 
2008 QRE QC-1 Invader 
VDF 
Vorscha GB4 
2004 Volkswagen Vortech 
Caracal D/SB 
2009 Vortech FV 
1982 Caracal D 
2002 Volkswagen CARACAL 
1991 Mysterian M2 
2003 Protoform P3 
Womer EV3 
1982 Lynx Bullet 
1999 VDF VDF-2 
1992 Speedsport V 
2004 Novakar MC 
2000 Womer EV-3 
2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 
1995 Mysterian CM2 
QRE Invader QC-1 
2001 Form ula Vee Protoform  P3 
2008 Caracal D 

1991 Mysterian M2 Form ula  Vee 
2005 QRE Invader 

Sponsor 

FWO Racing 
Hoosier Tire/QRE 

T h e  L a w  O f f i c e  o f  B r i a n  D .  H e u n  a n d  S c u d e r i a  F r e n z i n t a  R a c i n g  

Vorscha 
T o t a l  A u t o m o t i v e ,  Q u i c k s i l v e r  E n g i n e s ,  K e a r n e y  D r i v e r  D e v e l o p m e n t  
Autowerks 
Chassistools.com/Autowerks 

Autowerks/Hoosier/JK Technologies 

Vee Sport Racing 
Maloney Racing/DMT Motorsports 

Petillo Racing 

Marianne/Maloney Racing 
Hoosier/Butl er Engines/RoxannesHeaders 
Chassistools.com Autowerks Hoosier 
QRE Hoosier Tire 
Maloney Racing/DMT Motorsports 

Amy Lynn Racing LLC & DDC RACING 
m e m y s e l f a n d i  m o t o r t o y z / To r n a d o  A l le y  R a c e  F a b r ic a t io n  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total time of race: 30:29.618 

Posted: 5:20 pm 

Printed: 5/2/2015 5:20:19 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

24.714 

Avg. Speed 

90.511 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.745 

Best Speed 

92.610 

Best Lap by 

15 - James Oseth 

 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 25 Laps) started at 15:42:36 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

5/2/2015 02:55 PM 

 SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

 
Saturday Sprint Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

15 

56 

47 

45 

06 

7 

80 

77 

52 

36 

95 

72 

50 

76 

9 

19 

86 

33 

59 

75 

79 

5 

71 

55 

51 

16 

Class 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

5 

Name 

James Oseth 

David Lapham 

Michael Brent 

William Atherholt 

Brian Heun 

Ted Simmons 

Stevan Davis 

Rick Shields 

Mitchell Ferguson 

Dale Rader 

William Hannum 

Roger Siebenaler 

James Hannum 

Gary Kittell 

David Scaler 

Alex Scaler 

Ray Qualls 

Dan Grace 

Jack Maloney 

Andy Pastore 

John Petillo 

David Thompson 

Luke Testerman 

John Maloney 

G Brian Metcalf 

Chuck McAbee 

Region 

ODR 

NYR 

NER 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

Atl 

STC 

Atl 

BMR 

SJR 

NNJ 

SJR 

GLN 

NNJ 

NNJ 

WDC 

NER 

NEP 

NER 

NER 

NEP 

WDC 

NEP 

GLN 

Bucc 

Member_ID 

288332 

85667_1 

113451 

426799 

325377 

189802 

56649 

324726 

213180 

275709-1 

413952 

99555 

346410 

160471 

163644_1 

163644_3 

189108 

63991 

283234 

376344 

374808 

384643 

438759 

86337 

129684_1 

148167 

Overall BestTm 

1:17.610 

1:17.809 

1:18.056 

1:20.469 

1:21.757 

1:23.994 

1:25.114 

1:25.116 

1:25.250 

1:25.279 

1:25.322 

1:25.326 

1:25.357 

1:25.358 

1:25.732 

1:26.520 

1:27.453 

1:27.712 

1:28.213 

1:28.226 

1:29.032 

1:29.064 

1:29.827 

1:30.750 

1:42.356 

1:52.140 

In Session 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Race 1 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Race 1 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Race 1 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Race 1 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Race 1 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Race 1 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Race 1 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Race 1 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Race 1 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Race 1 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Race 1 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Race 1 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Race 1 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 1 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Race 1 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 3 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Race 1 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 2 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Qualifying 1 

Make-Model 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

QRE Invader QC-1 

Invader QC-1 

1986 Swift FF DB-1 

2008 QRE QC-1 Invader 

2004 Novakar MC 

2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 

VDF 

Vorscha GB4 

2004 Volkswagen Vortech 

1982 Caracal D 

1991 Mysterian M2 

2002 Volkswagen CARACAL 

Caracal D/SB 

2009 Vortech FV 

1995 Mysterian CM2 

2003 Protoform P3 

1999 VDF VDF-2 

1982 Lynx Bullet 

Womer EV3 

1992 Speedsport V 

2001 Formula Vee Protoform P3 

2008 Caracal D 

2000 Womer EV-3 

1991 Mysterian M2 Formula Vee 

2005 QRE Invader 

Printed: 5/2/2015 5:22:43 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 

Q1-Q2-Q3-R1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

Combined Grid for Sunday Sprint Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
3 

11 
4 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 

FF 
F5 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 
FV 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 

FV 
F5 

No. 

15 
47 
45 
80 
72 
77 
76 

7 
50 
36 
95 
79 
71 
86 
06 
19 
56 
33 

9 
59 
55 
75 
52 

5 

51 
16 

Name 

James Oseth 
Michael Brent 
William Atherholt 
Stevan Davis 
Roger Siebenaler 
Rick Shields 
Gary Kittell 
Ted Simmons 
James Hannum 
Dale Rader 
William Hannum 
John Petillo 
Luke Testerman 
Ray Qualls 
Brian Heun 
Alex Scaler 
David Lapham 
Dan Grace 
David Scaler 
Jack Maloney 
John Maloney 
Andy Pastore 
Mitchell Ferguson 
David Thompson 

G Brian Metcalf 
Chuck McAbee 

Laps 

25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
15 
13 

3 

Best Tm 

1:17.683 
1:19.352 
1:19.461 
1:24.992 
1:24.946 
1:25.113 
1:25.955 
1:22.291 
1:25.807 
1:25.827 
1:25.886 
1:26.765 
1:26.430 
1:26.160 
1:22.756 
1:26.297 
1:18.123 
1:27.626 
1:25.952 
1:27.658 
1:33.385 
1:27.457 
1:25.203 
1:29.549 

Hometown 

Sterling VA 
Bethel CT 
Hammonton NJ 
Danielsville GA 
North Hero  VT 
Bridgeville PA 
Tully NY 
Silver Spring MD 
West Grove PA 
Reading PA 
West Grove PA 
Acton MA 
Harpers Ferry WV 
Reisterstown MD 
Linwood NJ 
Flemington NJ 
Irvington NY 
New Canaan CT 
Flemington NJ 
Potomac MD 
Conyngham PA 
Watertown MA 
Salem VA 
Brooklyn MD 

Big Flats NY 
Sykesville MD 

Region 

ODR 
NER 
SJR 
Atl 
NNJ 
STC 
GLN 
SJR 
SJR 
BMR 
SJR 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
NNJ 
NYR 
NER 
NNJ 
NEP 
NEP 
NER 
Atl 
NEP 

GLN 
Bucc 

Member_ID 

288332 
113451 
426799 
56649 
99555 
324726 
160471 
189802 
346410 
275709-1 
413952 
374808 
438759 
189108 
325377 
163644_3 
85667_1 
63991 
163644_1 
283234 
86337 
376344 
213180 
384643 

129684_1 
148167 

Make-Model 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 
Invader QC-1 
1986 Swift FF DB-1 
2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 
1991 Mysterian M2 
VDF 
Caracal D/SB 
2004 Novakar MC 
2002 Volkswagen CARACAL 
2004 Volkswagen Vortech 
1982 Caracal D 
1992 Speedsport V 
2008 Caracal D 
2003 Protoform P3 
2008 QRE QC-1 Invader 
1995 Mysterian CM2 
QRE Invader QC-1 
1999 VDF VDF-2 
2009 Vortech FV 
1982 Lynx Bullet 
2000 Womer EV-3 
Womer EV3 
Vorscha GB4 
2001 Form ula Vee Protoform  P3 

1991 Mysterian M2 Form ula  Vee 
2005 QRE Invader 

Sponsor 

FWO Racing 
Hoosier Tire/QRE 

Hoosier/Butl er Engines/RoxannesHeaders 
Autowerks/Hoosier/JK Technologies 

Autowerks 

T o t a l  A u t o m o t i v e ,  Q u i c k s i l v e r  E n g i n e s ,  K e a r n e y  D r i v e r  D e v e l o p m e n t  

Petillo Racing 

T h e  L a w  O f f i c e  o f  B r i a n  D .  H e u n  a n d  S c u d e r i a  F r e n z i n t a  R a c i n g  
Chassistools.com Autowerks Hoosier 
QRE Hoosier Tire 

Chassistools.com/Autowerks 
Maloney Racing/DMT Motorsports 
Marianne/Maloney Racing 
Vee Sport Racing 
Vorscha 
Maloney Racing/DMT Motorsports 

Amy Lynn Racing LLC & DDC RACING 
m e m y s e l f a n d i  m o t o r t o y z / To r n a d o  A l le y  R a c e  F a b r ic a t io n  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total time of race: 33:12.098 

Posted: 4:15 pm 

Printed: 5/3/2015 4:14:05 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

90.357 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.683 

Best Speed 

92.684 

Best Lap by 

15 - James Oseth 

 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 

Grp 5_FV_FF_F5 Race 2 

Race (45:00 or 25 Laps) started at 13:47:30 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

5/3/2015 12:55 PM 

 SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

 
Sunday Feature Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

05 

89 

14 

46 

33 

64 

60 

9 

73 

27 

86 

71 

32 

39 

152 

50 

15 

83 

52 

72 

16 

19 

4 

18 

7 

84 

85 

10 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

1 

2 

3 

6 

4 

7 

8 

5 

1 

9 

4 

2 

3 

6 

4 

5 

6 

10 

7 

8 

Name 

Jack Busch 

Scott Quaile 

Randy Kinsland 

James Goughary 

John Yarosz 

Robert Lentz Sr. 

Tony Stefanon 

Jerry Onks 

David Sanders 

George Winkler 

Joseph Gaudette 

Gerson Rosenberg 

Joe Aquilante 

Preston Calvert 

Rob Lorndale 

Ron Landis 

Daniel Richardson 

Christopher Evans 

Jeannette Udwary 

Ted Warning 

Dennis Careri 

Judi Warren 

Cheyne Daggett 

Jerry Post 

Stephen Ott 

Dan Harding 

Matt Naegle 

Joseph Balbi 

Region 

NER 

NYR 

NCR 

NER 

NEP 

WDC 

WDC 

TEN 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

BMR 

WDC 

STC 

MHR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

SCR 

BMR 

NEO 

PHL 

NYR 

Member_ID 

190718-1 

63911 

414875 

40779 

151124 

133586 

237202 

223965 

290431 

385168 

358228 

70004 

58896_1 

450614 

464587 

389970 

346484 

278755 

250931 

272023 

302144_1 

212697 

423921 

208061 

438445 

338744 

190119 

358760 

Overall BestTm 

1:11.335 

1:13.381 

1:14.550 

1:14.694 

1:15.224 

1:15.963 

1:16.669 

1:17.465 

1:17.617 

1:17.967 

1:18.278 

1:18.512 

1:18.560 

1:20.099 

1:20.416 

1:22.120 

1:22.242 

1:22.805 

1:24.040 

1:24.243 

1:24.299 

1:24.468 

1:25.045 

1:25.074 

1:25.248 

1:25.480 

1:26.536 

1:27.260 

In Session 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 3 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 3 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 3 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 3 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

2004 Chevrolet Corvette 

Nissan 350Z 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Nissan 300ZX 

Chevrolet Camaro 

2007 Chevrolet CorvetteZ06 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

2012 Ford Boss 302S 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

1998 Porsche 911 

2007 Chevrolet Corvette 

2011 Ford Mustang 

2004 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

2001 Chevrolet corvette 

1991 Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Fusion 

Chevrolet Corvette 

1991 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

2005 Ford Mustang 

1999 Chevrolet Corvette 

2011 Ford Mustang 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro 

1986 Ford Mustang 

2004 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet Camaro 

1994 Chevrolet Camaro 

Printed: 5/2/2015 10:30:19 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 6_Big Bore 

Q1-Q2-Q3 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

Combined Grid for Saturday Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
4 
5 
6 
6 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
5 
6 
7 
7 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
T1 
T1 
T1 
GT2 
T1 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 
GT1 
AS 
AS 
GT2 
AS 
GT1 

GT2 
GT2 
AS 
GT2 

No. 

05 
14 
64 
60 
32 
27 
86 
39 
73 
50 
83 

9 
152 

19 
4 

85 
10 
18 
89 
72 
15 
71 
16 
52 

46 
33 

7 
84 

Name 

Jack Busch 
Randy Kinsland 
Robert Lentz Sr. 
Tony Stefanon 
Joe Aquilante 
George Winkler 
Joseph Gaudette 
Preston Calvert 
David Sanders 
Ron Landis 
Christopher Evans 
Jerry Onks 
Rob Lorndale 
Judi Warren 
Cheyne Daggett 
Matt Naegle 
Joseph Balbi 
Jerry Post 
Scott Quaile 
Ted Warning 
Daniel Richardson 
Gerson Rosenberg 
Dennis Careri 
Jeannette Udwary 

James Goughary 
John Yarosz 
Stephen Ott 
Dan Harding 

Laps 

24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
18 
16 

6 
5 

Best Tm 

1:11.394 
1:14.313 
1:16.575 
1:17.272 
1:17.660 
1:17.998 
1:17.861 
1:17.913 
1:17.493 
1:20.962 
1:21.035 
1:17.595 
1:19.342 
1:24.430 
1:25.008 
1:26.014 
1:27.936 
1:25.035 
1:13.058 
1:24.968 
1:21.985 
1:18.975 
1:24.807 
1:26.687 

Hometown 

Torrington CT 
Whittier NC 
Leesburg VA 
Shermans Dale PA 
Chester Springs PA 
Frederick MD 
Manassas Va 
Potomac MD 
Exton PA 
Reading PA 
Indiana PA 
Murfreesboro TN 
Mc Lean VA 
Ellicott City MD 
Warrenton VA 
Phoenixville PA 
Staten Island NY 
Sunset SC 
Copake Falls NY 
Red Lion PA 
Derwood MD 
Lebanon PA 
Boxford MA 
Averill Park NY 

Houston TX 
Swoyersville PA 
Pennsburg PA 
Dover OH 

Region 

NER 
NCR 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
BMR 
STC 
TEN 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
NYR 
SCR 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
NER 
MHR 

NER 
NEP 
BMR 
NEO 

Member_ID 

190718-1 
414875 
133586 
237202 
58896_1 
385168 
358228 
450614 
290431 
389970 
278755 
223965 
464587 
212697 
423921 
190119 
358760 
208061 
63911 
272023 
346484 
70004 
302144_1 
250931 

40779 
151124 
438445 
338744 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 
2004 Chevrolet Corvette 
Nissan 300ZX 
Chevrolet Camaro 
2007 Chevrolet Corvette 
2012 Ford Boss 302S 
2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
2011 Ford Mustang 
2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
2001 Chevrolet corvette 
Ford Fusion 
2007 Chevrolet CorvetteZ06 
2004 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 
1999 Chevrolet Corvette 
2011 Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 
1994 Chevrolet Camaro 
2002 Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
1991 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 
1991 Chevrolet Camaro 
1998 Porsche 911 
2005 Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 

Nissan 350Z 
Chevrolet Corvette 
1986 Ford Mustang 
2004 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

Sponsor 

Spe ctro  O ils ,  H o o s ie r T ire ,  L e ife rt M o to rspo rts  
Crossroads Motorsports 
FGR Consulting; Hoosier; Rebello 
catfishracing 
Phoenix Performance, Hoosier, Hawk 
Winkler Automotive Service Center 
Over1G-Racing/Carbotech/Phoenix 
P h o e n i x  P e r f o r m a n c e ,  C a l v e r t  D y n a m i c s ,  F o r d  P e r f o r m a n c e ,  H a w k ,  B r e m b o ,  H o o s i e r  
Phoenix Performance 

Wyotech / American Racer 
W ilw o o d  B r a k e s /V e t te S p o rt / H o o s ie r T ire / V a n S te e l 
Performance Auto Works 
Phoenix Auto Center 
P itchfork  A g L L C /A ngry  Sheep /  C a rbotech 
Rheumatism Racing 
Auto Works 
BF Goodrich Tires 
Davis Auto Body 
CGM Motorsports  
H o o s i e r / P e r f o r m a n c e  A u t o  W o r k s / H a y w o r t h  R a c i n g  B r a k e s / A u t o  G e a r  
Translog 
DC Consulting 
S p i n a  B i f i d a  A s s o c  o f  N o r t h e a s t e r n  N Y ,  A u t o m o t i o n ,  E n c o r e  R e a l t y  S e r v i c e s ,  I n c .  

Hoosier Tire/Nissan 
Phoeniz 
Steve mOTTorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Total time of race: 30:03.367 

Posted: 5:40 pm 

New Track Record (1:17.493) for T1 by David Sanders. 
New Track Record (1:14.313) for GT2 by Randy Kinsland. 

Printed: 5/2/2015 5:40:26 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

1:22.681 

Avg. Speed 

95.821 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.394 

Best Speed 

100.849 

Best Lap by 

05 - Jack Busch 

 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 6_Big Bore 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 25 Laps) started at 16:29:59 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

5/2/2015 03:40 PM 

 SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

 
Saturday Sprint Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

05 

89 

14 

46 

33 

64 

60 

9 

73 

32 

86 

39 

27 

71 

152 

50 

83 

15 

52 

72 

16 

19 

4 

18 

7 

84 

85 

10 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

1 

2 

3 

6 

4 

7 

8 

5 

9 

1 

4 

2 

3 

6 

4 

5 

6 

10 

7 

8 

Name 

Jack Busch 

Scott Quaile 

Randy Kinsland 

James Goughary 

John Yarosz 

Robert Lentz Sr. 

Tony Stefanon 

Jerry Onks 

David Sanders 

Joe Aquilante 

Joseph Gaudette 

Preston Calvert 

George Winkler 

Gerson Rosenberg 

Rob Lorndale 

Ron Landis 

Christopher Evans 

Daniel Richardson 

Jeannette Udwary 

Ted Warning 

Dennis Careri 

Judi Warren 

Cheyne Daggett 

Jerry Post 

Stephen Ott 

Dan Harding 

Matt Naegle 

Joseph Balbi 

Region 

NER 

NYR 

NCR 

NER 

NEP 

WDC 

WDC 

TEN 

PHL 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

BMR 

STC 

WDC 

MHR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

SCR 

BMR 

NEO 

PHL 

NYR 

Member_ID 

190718-1 

63911 

414875 

40779 

151124 

133586 

237202 

223965 

290431 

58896_1 

358228 

450614 

385168 

70004 

464587 

389970 

278755 

346484 

250931 

272023 

302144_1 

212697 

423921 

208061 

438445 

338744 

190119 

358760 

Overall BestTm 

1:11.335 

1:13.058 

1:14.313 

1:14.694 

1:15.224 

1:15.963 

1:16.669 

1:17.465 

1:17.493 

1:17.660 

1:17.861 

1:17.913 

1:17.967 

1:18.512 

1:19.342 

1:20.962 

1:21.035 

1:21.985 

1:24.040 

1:24.243 

1:24.299 

1:24.430 

1:25.008 

1:25.035 

1:25.248 

1:25.480 

1:26.014 

1:27.260 

In Session 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 3 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 1 

Grp 6_Big Bore Qualifying 2 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

2004 Chevrolet Corvette 

Nissan 350Z 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Nissan 300ZX 

Chevrolet Camaro 

2007 Chevrolet CorvetteZ06 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

2007 Chevrolet Corvette 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

2011 Ford Mustang 

2012 Ford Boss 302S 

1998 Porsche 911 

2004 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

2001 Chevrolet corvette 

Ford Fusion 

1991 Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

1991 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

2005 Ford Mustang 

1999 Chevrolet Corvette 

2011 Ford Mustang 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro 

1986 Ford Mustang 

2004 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet Camaro 

1994 Chevrolet Camaro 

Printed: 5/2/2015 5:44:03 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 6_Big Bore 

Q1-Q2-Q3-R1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

Combined Grid for Sunday Feature Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
5 
1 
2 
4 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 
6 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
T1 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 
AS 
AS 
T1 
AS 
AS 
AS 
T1 
T1 
GT2 

GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
AS 
AS 
AS 
GT2 

No. 

05 
14 
60 

9 
39 
86 
73 

152 
50 
83 
15 

4 
19 
18 
85 
10 
27 
32 
71 

89 
46 
33 
64 
52 
72 
16 

7 
84 

Name 

Jack Busch 
Randy Kinsland 
Tony Stefanon 
Jerry Onks 
Preston Calvert 
Joseph Gaudette 
David Sanders 
Rob Lorndale 
Ron Landis 
Christopher Evans 
Daniel Richardson 
Cheyne Daggett 
Judi Warren 
Jerry Post 
Matt Naegle 
Joseph Balbi 
George Winkler 
Joe Aquilante 
Gerson Rosenberg 

Scott Quaile 
James Goughary 
John Yarosz 
Robert Lentz Sr. 
Jeannette Udwary 
Ted Warning 
Dennis Careri 
Stephen Ott 
Dan Harding 

Laps 

25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
19 

5 
3 

Best Tm 

1:12.490 
1:14.966 
1:17.757 
1:18.326 
1:17.954 
1:18.548 
1:18.705 
1:21.233 
1:21.908 
1:21.126 
1:23.190 
1:24.861 
1:23.691 
1:25.036 
1:27.196 
1:27.366 
1:20.446 
1:20.455 
1:21.829 

Hometown 

Torrington CT 
Whittier NC 
Shermans Dale PA 
Murfreesboro TN 
Potomac MD 
Manassas Va 
Exton PA 
Mc Lean VA 
Reading PA 
Indiana PA 
Derwood MD 
Warrenton VA 
Ellicott City MD 
Sunset SC 
Phoenixville PA 
Staten Island NY 
Frederick MD 
Chester Springs PA 
Lebanon PA 

Copake Falls NY 
Houston TX 
Swoyersville PA 
Leesburg VA 
Averill Park NY 
Red Lion PA 
Boxford MA 
Pennsburg PA 
Dover OH 

Region 

NER 
NCR 
WDC 
TEN 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
BMR 
STC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SCR 
PHL 
NYR 
WDC 
PHL 
SUS 

NYR 
NER 
NEP 
WDC 
MHR 
WDC 
NER 
BMR 
NEO 

Member_ID 

190718-1 
414875 
237202 
223965 
450614 
358228 
290431 
464587 
389970 
278755 
346484 
423921 
212697 
208061 
190119 
358760 
385168 
58896_1 
70004 

63911 
40779 
151124 
133586 
250931 
272023 
302144_1 
438445 
338744 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 
2004 Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
2007 Chevrolet CorvetteZ06 
2011 Ford Mustang 
2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
2004 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 
2001 Chevrolet corvette 
Ford Fusion 
1991 Chevrolet Camaro 
2011 Ford Mustang 
1999 Chevrolet Corvette 
2002 Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
1994 Chevrolet Camaro 
2012 Ford Boss 302S 
2007 Chevrolet Corvette 
1998 Porsche 911 

Chevrolet Camaro 
Nissan 350Z 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Nissan 300ZX 
Chevrolet Corvette 
1991 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 
2005 Ford Mustang 
1986 Ford Mustang 
2004 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

Sponsor 

Spe ctro  O ils ,  H o o s ie r T ire ,  L e ife rt M o to rspo rts  
Crossroads Motorsports 
catfishracing 
W ilw o o d  B r a k e s /V e t te S p o rt / H o o s ie r T ire / V a n S te e l 
P h o e n i x  P e r f o r m a n c e ,  C a l v e r t  D y n a m i c s ,  F o r d  P e r f o r m a n c e ,  H a w k ,  B r e m b o ,  H o o s i e r  
Over1G-Racing/Carbotech/Phoenix 
Phoenix Performance 
Performance Auto Works 

Wyotech / American Racer 
H o o s i e r / P e r f o r m a n c e  A u t o  W o r k s / H a y w o r t h  R a c i n g  B r a k e s / A u t o  G e a r  
P itchfork  A g L L C /A ngry  Sheep /  C a rbotech 
Phoenix Auto Center 
BF Goodrich Tires 
Rheumatism Racing 
Auto Works 
Winkler Automotive Service Center 
Phoenix Performance, Hoosier, Hawk 
Translog 

Davis Auto Body 
Hoosier Tire/Nissan 
Phoeniz 
FGR Consulting; Hoosier; Rebello 
S p i n a  B i f i d a  A s s o c  o f  N o r t h e a s t e r n  N Y ,  A u t o m o t i o n ,  E n c o r e  R e a l t y  S e r v i c e s ,  I n c .  
CGM Motorsports  
DC Consulting 
Steve mOTTorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Total time of race: 31:22.521 

Posted: 3:45 pm 

Printed: 5/3/2015 4:15:50 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

1:07.678 

Avg. Speed 

95.616 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.490 

Best Speed 

99.324 

Best Lap by 

05 - Jack Busch 

 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 6_Big Bore 

Grp 6_Big Bore Race 2 

Race (45:00 or 25 Laps) started at 14:35:53 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

5/3/2015 01:45 PM 

 SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

 
Sunday Feature Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

02 

66 

97 

60 

92 

32 

17 

85 

70 

9 

78 

43 

47 

10 

111 

24 

27 

7 

15 

95 

Class 

EP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

4 

5 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

6 

Name 

Chris Dryden 

Jerome Hinkle 

Kevin Leigh 

Robert Lentz II 

Kyle Disque 

Warren Montague 

Ken Nesbit 

Dan Rolfe 

Bryan Floyd 

Tom Broring 

Graham Fuller 

Jonathan Leitner 

Donald Walsh 

Doug Christensen 

Tim Pitts 

James Scurria 

Michael Macqueen 

Keith Church 

Ed Funk 

Paul Saltanis 

Region 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

CIN 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

SUS 

FLA 

Atl 

NCR 

WDC 

NCR 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

198000 

7426_1 

258602 

220721 

338115 

140186 

219700 

243099 

188186 

228991 

464790 

258687 

223440_1 

109305_1 

363802 

305329 

413753 

281381_1 

123165 

240178 

Overall BestTm 

1:21.084 

1:21.280 

1:21.301 

1:21.430 

1:21.496 

1:22.083 

1:24.069 

1:24.437 

1:27.433 

1:27.607 

1:27.872 

1:28.333 

1:28.430 

1:28.486 

1:29.467 

1:30.344 

1:30.623 

1:32.948 

1:33.888 

1:40.108 

In Session 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 1 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Make-Model 

1999 BMW Z3 

Lotus 7 Series IV 

1997 BMW Z3 

Nissan Sentra SER 

1994 Toyota Tercel 

1999 Toyota tercell 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Nissan 240sx 

1998 Nissan 200SX 

1977 Triumph Spitfire 

1990 Honda CRX 

1987 BMW 325i 

Mazda RX-7 

1986 Honda CRX 

1988 Volkswagen Golf 

1972 Fiat 124 Spider 

MG Midget 

1973 Toyota Corolla 

1987 Honda Civic 

1993 Nissan Sentra 

Printed: 5/2/2015 10:58:15 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL 

Q1-Q2-Q3 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

Combined Grid for Saturday Race



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
3 
2 
1 
2 
4 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 
5 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 

EP 
EP 
GTL 
GTL 
FP 
EP 
EP 
GTL 
FP 
HP 
HP 
GTL 
HP 
HP 
HP 
GTL 
HP 
EP 

FP 
GTL 

No. 

02 
97 
60 
92 
17 
43 
47 
70 
24 

111 
27 
78 
15 

7 
9 

32 
10 
85 

66 
95 

Name 

Chris Dryden 
Kevin Leigh 
Robert Lentz II 
Kyle Disque 
Ken Nesbit 
Jonathan Leitner 
Donald Walsh 
Bryan Floyd 
James Scurria 
Tim Pitts 
Michael Macqueen 
Graham Fuller 
Ed Funk 
Keith Church 
Tom Broring 
Warren Montague 
Doug Christensen 
Dan Rolfe 

Jerome Hinkle 
Paul Saltanis 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
15 

7 
6 
1 

Best Tm 

1:21.682 
1:21.936 
1:21.683 
1:21.901 
1:24.914 
1:27.749 
1:28.329 
1:28.416 
1:30.489 
1:29.417 
1:31.848 
1:28.481 
1:34.317 
1:32.072 
1:28.479 
1:22.691 
1:28.617 
1:29.902 

Hometown 

New Freedom PA 
Harrisonburg VA 
Chantilly VA 
Philadelphia PA 
Manassas VA 
Shelburne Falls MA 
Orrtanna PA 
Clarion PA 
Norfolk VA 
Louisville TN 
University Park MD 
Martinsburg WV 
Greenfield MA 
Greensboro NC 
Derwood MD 
Manakin Sabot VA 
Lake Worth FL 
Weyers Cave VA 

Catonsville MD 
Monroe CT 

Region 

SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
NER 
SUS 
CIN 
NCR 
Atl 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
NCR 
WDC 
WDC 
FLA 
WDC 

WDC 
NER 

Member_ID 

198000 
258602 
220721 
338115 
219700 
258687 
223440_1 
188186 
305329 
363802 
413753 
464790 
123165 
281381_1 
228991 
140186 
109305_1 
243099 

7426_1 
240178 

Make-Model 

1999 BMW Z3 
1997 BMW Z3 
Nissan Sentra SER 
1994 Toyota Tercel 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1987 BMW 325i  
Mazda RX-7 
1998 Nissan 200SX 
1972 Fiat 124 Spider 
1988 Volkswagen Golf 
MG Midget 
1990 Honda CRX 
1987 Honda Civic 
1973 Toyota Corolla 
1977 Triumph Spitfire 
1999 Toyota tercell 
1986 Honda CRX 
Nissan 240sx 

Lotus 7 Series IV 
1993 Nissan Sentra 

Sponsor 

PayPal, Hoosier, TeamJBS 
Hoosier, Carbotech, JBS Racing 
FGR/Hoosier/Nissan 
Toy ota  TR D /  Hoosie r Tire  /  The  71 C row d 

Greenfield Imported cars 
Classic Auto 
Burntwaffle Enterprises 
Auto Ricambi, LLC 
Performance Tuning 
Oulipo Racing 
Morgan's C ustom  C lassics Purcell v ille , VA  
Brookside Animal Hospital 
Prodbodies Raceglass 
West Michigan Imports 
TRD, Toyota Motor Sports, Pella 
Christensen Speed Sports  
Citizen's Machine Shop 

Element One Assoc. 
Country Organics, Inc. 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Total time of race: 46:38.931 

Posted: 6:45 pm 

Black Flag incident - race clock stopped by Steward 

Printed: 5/2/2015 6:36:44 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.549 

Avg. Speed 

46.303 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.682 

Best Speed 

88.147 

Best Lap by 

02 - Chris Dryden 

 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Race 1 

Race (45:30 Time) started at 17:18:36 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

5/2/2015 04:25 PM 

 SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

 
Saturday Sprint Race Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

02 

66 

97 

60 

92 

32 

17 

85 

70 

9 

43 

78 

47 

10 

111 

24 

27 

7 

15 

95 

Class 

EP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

1 

4 

5 

5 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

6 

Name 

Chris Dryden 

Jerome Hinkle 

Kevin Leigh 

Robert Lentz II 

Kyle Disque 

Warren Montague 

Ken Nesbit 

Dan Rolfe 

Bryan Floyd 

Tom Broring 

Jonathan Leitner 

Graham Fuller 

Donald Walsh 

Doug Christensen 

Tim Pitts 

James Scurria 

Michael Macqueen 

Keith Church 

Ed Funk 

Paul Saltanis 

Region 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

CIN 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

SUS 

FLA 

Atl 

NCR 

WDC 

NCR 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

198000 

7426_1 

258602 

220721 

338115 

140186 

219700 

243099 

188186 

228991 

258687 

464790 

223440_1 

109305_1 

363802 

305329 

413753 

281381_1 

123165 

240178 

Overall BestTm 

1:21.084 

1:21.280 

1:21.301 

1:21.430 

1:21.496 

1:22.083 

1:24.069 

1:24.437 

1:27.433 

1:27.607 

1:27.749 

1:27.872 

1:28.329 

1:28.486 

1:29.417 

1:30.344 

1:30.623 

1:32.072 

1:33.888 

1:40.108 

In Session 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Race 1 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 1 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Race 1 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 3 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Race 1 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Race 1 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Qualifying 2 

Make-Model 

1999 BMW Z3 

Lotus 7 Series IV 

1997 BMW Z3 

Nissan Sentra SER 

1994 Toyota Tercel 

1999 Toyota tercell 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Nissan 240sx 

1998 Nissan 200SX 

1977 Triumph Spitfire 

1987 BMW 325i 

1990 Honda CRX 

Mazda RX-7 

1986 Honda CRX 

1988 Volkswagen Golf 

1972 Fiat 124 Spider 

MG Midget 

1973 Toyota Corolla 

1987 Honda Civic 

1993 Nissan Sentra 

Printed: 5/2/2015 6:41:13 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL 

Q1-Q2-Q3-R1 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

Combined Grid for Sunday Feature Race



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4 

5 

5 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

No. 

02 

97 

60 

92 

43 

47 

70 

24 

27 

111 

7 

15 

85 

78 

32 

10 

17 

66 

9 

95 

Name 

Chris Dryden 

Kevin Leigh 

Robert Lentz II 

Kyle Disque 

Jonathan Leitner 

Donald Walsh 

Bryan Floyd 

James Scurria 

Michael Macqueen 

Tim Pitts 

Keith Church 

Ed Funk 

Dan Rolfe 

Graham Fuller 

Warren Montague 

Doug Christensen 

Ken Nesbit 

Jerome Hinkle 

Tom Broring 

Paul Saltanis 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

17 

15 

5 

5 

3 

Best Tm 

1:20.842 

1:21.483 

1:22.032 

1:22.251 

1:25.745 

1:27.584 

1:27.634 

1:29.764 

1:30.906 

1:30.819 

1:31.288 

1:32.592 

1:25.466 

1:27.737 

1:22.684 

1:28.479 

1:25.878 

Sponsor 

New Freedom PA 

Harrisonburg VA 

Chantilly VA 

Philadelphia PA 

Shelburne Falls MA 

Orrtanna PA 

Clarion PA 

Norfolk VA 

University Park MD 

Louisville TN 

Greensboro NC 

Greenfield MA 

Weyers Cave VA 

Martinsburg WV 

Manakin Sabot VA 

Lake Worth FL 

Manassas VA 

Catonsville MD 

Derwood MD 

Monroe CT 

Region 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

NER 

SUS 

CIN 

NCR 

WDC 

Atl 

NCR 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

FLA 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

Member_ID 

198000 

258602 

220721 

338115 

258687 

223440_1 

188186 

305329 

413753 

363802 

281381_1 

123165 

243099 

464790 

140186 

109305_1 

219700 

7426_1 

228991 

240178 

Make-Model 

1999 BMW Z3 

1997 BMW Z3 

Nissan Sentra SER 

1994 Toyota Tercel 

1987 BMW 325i 

Mazda RX-7 

1998 Nissan 200SX 

1972 Fiat 124 Spider 

MG Midget 

1988 Volkswagen Golf 

1973 Toyota Corolla 

1987 Honda Civic 

Nissan 240sx 

1990 Honda CRX 

1999 Toyota tercell 

1986 Honda CRX 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Lotus 7 Series IV 

1977 Triumph Spitfire 

1993 Nissan Sentra 

Hometown 

PayPal, Hoosier, TeamJBS 

Hoosier, Carbotech, JBS Racing 

FGR/Hoosier/Nissan 

Toyota TRD / Hoosier Tire / The 71 Crowd 

Greenfield Imported cars 

Classic Auto 

Burntwaffle Enterprises 

Auto Ricambi, LLC 

Oulipo Racing 

Performance Tuning 

Prodbodies Raceglass 

Brookside Animal Hospital 

Citizen's Machine Shop 

Morgan's Custom Classics Purcellville, VA 

TRD, Toyota Motor Sports, Pella 

Christensen Speed Sports 

Element One Assoc. 

West Michigan Imports 

Country Organics, Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 34:26.325 

Posted: 4:40 pm 

Printed: 5/3/2015 4:41:35 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs, Chairman SOM 

Results also available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

3.484 

Avg. Speed 

87.111 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.842 

Best Speed 

89.063 

Best Lap by 

02 - Chris Dryden 

NE/SE Majors (#15-M-3545-S) 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL 

Grp 7_EP_FP_HP_GTL Race 2 

Race (45:00 or 25 Laps) started at 15:19:56 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

5/3/2015 02:35 PM 

SCCA Majors: NE Round 2 / SE Round 6

Sunday Feature Race Official Results




